
 

 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FY 24/25 

 

BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #2025-2 

 

 BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Swansboro that the 

following amendment be made to the annual budget ordinance for fiscal year ending June 30, 2025: 

 

Section 1.  To amend the General Fund budget, the following changes are to be made: 

        

 Appropriations                                                                                        Increase 

Streets-Public Works $254,500 

Permitting $29,770 

Public Buildings $17,550 

Fire $10,000 

               

 Revenues                                                                                                Increase 

Appropriated Fund Balance-General Fund            $57,320 

FCB Escrow Account-(FY 23/24 Loan Proceeds) $254,500 

 

            

Section 2. Copies of this budget amendment shall be furnished to the Town Clerk, the Budget 

Officer, and the Finance Director, to carry out their duties. 

  

 

Adopted by the Board of Commissioners in regular session, September 10, 2024. 

 

 

               

                                                                          ____________________________ 

        John Davis, Mayor 

Attest: 

 

 

 

_______________________ 

Alissa Fender, Town Clerk                             

 
 


